LEGAL NOTICE

The EDDY-LEA ENERGY ALLIANCE will hold a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, July 8, 2020 at 9:00 A.M. at the City of Carlsbad – City Council Chambers (Municipal Annex) located at 114 South Halagueno Street, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221. A copy of the agenda can be obtained from the Lea County Website <u>www.leacounty.net</u>; Eddy-Lea Energy Alliance Website <u>www.eddyleaenergyalliance.com</u>; or the Lea County Manager's Office at 575.396.8602 seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting. If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the Lea County Manager's office located in the Lea County Courthouse in Lovington, New Mexico at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the Lea County Manager's Office at the Lea County Courthouse if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.

EDDY-LEA ENERGY ALLIANCE John Heaton, Chair

Publication

Lea County Billing Code: 01 (Line Item No. 809-83-2027)

- Publish in the Carlsbad Current-Argus on Wednesday, July 1, 2020 Vendor No. 5172; Account No 54314 (Texas New Mexico Newspaper) Req. No. 9881; P.O. No. 217508
- Publish in the Hobbs News-Sun on Wednesday, July 1, 2020
 Vendor No. 198; Account No. 01100088 (Sun Publishing Corporation) Req. No. 9882; P.O. No. 217509
- Publish in the Lovington Leader on Thursday, July 2, 2020 Vender No. 286 (Wal Roy Publishing Inc.) Req. No. 9883; P.O. No. 217510

Please send certification of publication to:

Stephanie Marquez, Accounts Payable Specialist Lea County Finance Department Lea County Courthouse 100 North Main Avenue, Suite 11 Lovington, New Mexico 88260

Emailed 06/26/2020

Posted to the LC Website on 06/26/2020 by sjsb

LEGAL NOTICE

The EDDY-LEA ENERGY ALLIANCE will hold a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, September 9, 2020 at 9:00 A.M. at the Lea County Courthouse in the Commission Chambers located at 100 North Main Avenue, Lovington, New Mexico. A copy of the agenda can be obtained from the Lea County Website <u>www.leacounty.net</u>; Eddy-Lea Energy Alliance Website <u>www.eddyleaenergyalliance.com</u>; or the Lea County Manager's Office at 575.396.8602 seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting. If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the Lea County Manager's office located in the Lea County Courthouse in Lovington, New Mexico at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the Lea County Manager's Office at the Lea County Courthouse if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.

EDDY-LEA ENERGY ALLIANCE Sam Cobb, Chair CITY OF CARLSBAD POBOX 1569 CARLSBAD NM 88221-

PO#:

<u>Account</u> 1422849	<u>AD#</u> 0004490919	Ordered By Denise Madrid E	<u>Tax Amount</u> \$4.37	<u>Total Amount</u> \$61.53	Payment Methe Invoice		<u>t Amount</u> .00	<u>Amount Due</u> \$61.53
Ad Order Notes: Sales Rep: ammarsh		Order Taker: ammarsh				Order Created	12/01/2020	
Product		Placeme	ent	Class	# Ins	Start Date	End Date	_
ELP-CA Current-Argus ELP-currentargus.com		ELP-Legals ELPW-Legals		Legal Notices Legal Notices		12/02/2020 12/02/2020	12/02/2020 12/02/2020	-

Text of Ad:

12/01/2020

LEGAL NOTICE The EDDY-LEA ENERGY ALLIANCE will hold a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, December 9, 2020 at 9:00 A.M. via LIVE STREAMING at: www.hobbsnm.org

Please provide any comments you may have to the Eddy-Lea Energy Alliance Board by Email to <u>dmboyea@cityofcarlsbadn</u> <u>m.com</u> by 5:00 P.M. MST December 8, 2020. Comments will be read at the meeting, and please limit comments to three (3) minutes. Meeting hosted by City of Hobbs, 200 E. Broadway St., Hobbs, NM 88240. A copy of the agenda can be obtained from the Lea County Website <u>www.leacounty.net</u> or the Carlsbad City Attorney's Office at 575-887-1191 seventytwo (72) hours prior to the meeting. If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact Lea County Manager's Office in the Lea County Courthouse in Lovington, New Mexico at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the Lea County Manager's Office at the Lea County Courthouse if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed. EDDY-LEA ENERGY ALLIANCE Sam Cobb, Chair #4490919, Current Argus, December 2, 2020